Candidates placed on the reserve list will be admitted to the Doctoral Programme for any 

vacancies that may arise after the registration deadline, in ascending order of their ranking 

number in the final list. 

6. Annual tuition fee 

1st curricular year: €1,375.00 (one thousand three hundred and seventy five euros) 

2nd, 3rd and 4th curricular years: €1,200.00 (one thousand two hundred euros) 

Indicative amounts subject to approval by the General Council of the University of Lisbon, by 

agreement between the institutions of the consortium. 

7. Duration of the programme 

4 years, 8 semesters, 240 ECTS. 

8. Contacts 

Instituto de Ciências Sociais da Universidade de Lisboa